
Leadership & Governance Workgroup 

Participant Name Organization E-mail Phone Number 

Alix Gibson State of Vermont – DCF, FSD Alix.Gibson@state.vt.us 802-524-7944 

Beth Tanzman Blueprint Beth.Tanzman@state.vt.us 802-522-7206 

Carol Maloney State of Vermont – AHS, IFS Carol.Maloney@state.vt.us 802-279-6677 

Charlie Biss State of Vermont – DMH, CAFU Charlie.Biss@state.vt.us 802-878-7999 

Cheryl Huntley CSAC chuntley@csac-vt.org 802-388-0302  

Cheryl Thrall Lincoln Street cthrall@lincolnstreetinc.org 802-886-1833 

Chloe Leary State of Vermont – VDH, ADAP Chloe.Leary@state.vt.us 802-885-8813 

Chuck Myers NFI ChuckMyers@nafi.com 802-343-0303 

Jill Evans State of Vermont - DOC Jill.Evans@state.vt.us 802-878-7984 

Kathleen Brown NCSS Kathleen.Brown@ncssinc.org 802-393-6489 

Kathy Holsopple VFFCMH kholsopple@vffcmh.org 802-876-7021 

Julie Coffey Building Bright Futures jcoffey@buildingbrightfutures.org 802-876-5010 

Lily Sojourner State of Vermont – AHS, CO Lily.Sojourner@state.vt.us 802-279-2274 

Marie Zura Howard Center MarieZ@howardcenter.org 802-488-6503 

Mark Johnson Easter Seals MJohnson@eastersealsvt.org 802-272-1318 

Mary Moulton WCMHS Marym@wcmhs.org 802-229-1399  

Terri Edgerton State of Vermont – DCF, CIS Terri.Edgerton@state.vt.us 802-279-6206 

Todd Bauman NCSS tbauman@ncssinc.org 802-393-6603 

Willa Farrell State of Vermont – AGO willa.farrell@state.vt.us 802-828-1360 
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